## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Correction in Contact Information

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date Entity Type	
Omnia Corporation		09/10/2002	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA
IIGIassmasters Manutacturing Inc.	The Musem Company Manufacturing, Inc.	09/10/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Omnia Corporation	
Doing Business As:	Glassmasters	
Street Address:	2501 Mechanicsville Turnpike	
Internal Address:	Attention: Jacqueline Dickinson	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23223	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1479649	GLASSMASTERS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)648-7839

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 804-648-4744

Email: jdickinson@glassmasters.com

Correspondent Name: Omnia Corporation

Address Line 1: 2501 Mechanicsville Turnpike
Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23223

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marvin Alan Rosman, Esq.

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002834 FRAME: 0392 OP \$40.00 147964

source=assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002834 FRAME: 0393



# United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



## Assignments on the Web > Trademark Query

# **Trademark Assignment Abstract of Title**

**Total Assignments: 6** 

Serial #: 73610199 Filing Dt: 07/18/1986 Reg #: 1479649 Reg. Dt: 03/08/1988

Registrant: U.S. HISTORICAL SOCIETY, INC.

Mark: GLASSMASTERS

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 1819/0016 Received: 11/25/1998 Recorded: 11/20/1998 Pages: 15

Conveyance: CHANGE OF NAME

Assignor: U.S. HISTORICAL SOCIETY INC. Exec Dt: 08/06/1991

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: VIRGINIA

Assignee: OMNIA, INC. Entity Type: CORPORATION

2501 MECHANICSVILLE TURNPIKE Citizenship: VIRGINIA RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23223

Correspondent: SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP

JAMES TALBOT, ESQ. 919 THIRD AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10022

Assignment: 2

**Reel/Frame:** <u>1107/0062</u> **Received: Recorded:** 02/15/1994 **Pages:** 3

Conveyance: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

Assignor: U.S. HISTORICAL SOCIETY, INC. Exec Dt: 01/24/1994

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Assignee: OMNIA, INC.

Citizenship: VIRGINIA
Entity Type: CORPORA

OMNIA, INC. Entity Type: CORPORATION
21 EAST MAIN STREET Citizenship: VIRGINIA

RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23219

**Correspondent:** NILES, KURZ, BERGERT & TAMBURRO

HELEN C. DAVIS

SUITE 706

2121 CRYSTAL DRIVE

ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

OMNIA, INC. (CONTINUED)

Assignment: 3

Reel/Frame: 2312/0469 Received: 06/08/2001 Recorded: 06/04/2001 Pages: 21

Conveyance: SECURITY INTEREST

Assignors: MUSEUM COMPANY, INC., THE Exec Dt: 05/18/2001

Entity Type: UNKNOWN

**Exec Dt:** 05/18/2001

Citizenship: NONE

Entity Type: UNKNOWN

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=tm&sno=73610199

assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=tm&sno=73610199

REEL: 002834 FRAME: 0394

MUSEUM CORP. (CONTINUED)

Citizenship: NONE

Exec Dt: 05/18/2001

Entity Type: UNKNOWN

Citizenship: NONE

MC.COM MERGER CORP. (CONTINUED)

**Exec Dt:** 05/18/2001

Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY

CORPORATION

Entity Type: UNKNOWN

Citizenship: NONE

Assignee: WELLS FARGO RETAIL FINANCE, LLC

ONE BOSTON PLACE, 18TH FLOOR

BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02108

Citizenship: NONE

Correspondent: CHOATE, HALL & STEWART

STEPHEN J. TONKOVICH

EXCHANGE PLACE 53 STATE STREET BOSTON, MA 02109

Assignment: 4

Conveyance: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST

Assignor: OMNIA, INC., A VIRGINIA CORP. Exec Dt: 04/12/2002

Entity Type: UNKNOWN

**Entity Type: UNKNOWN** 

Exec Dt: 04/12/2002

**Entity Type:** CORPORATION

Exec Dt: 04/12/2002

Entity Type: CORPORATION

**Entity Type:** CORPORATION

Citizenship: DELAWARE

Citizenship: DELAWARE

Citizenship: DELAWARE

Citizenship: NONE

Citizenship: NONE

Assignee: MUSEUM COMPANY MANUFACTURING CORP. A

DELAWARE CORPORATION

2501 MECHANICSVILLE PIKE RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23223

Correspondent: PRYOR CASHMAN SHERMAN & FLYNN LLP

NICOLE E. MILLER, ESQ. 410 PARK AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10022

Assignment: 5

Conveyance: SECURITY INTEREST

Assignors: MUSEUM COMPANY, INC. F/K/A, THE

Formerly: FORMERLY MUSEUM COMPANY

ACQUISITION CORP., THE

GLASSMASTERS MANUFACTURING, INC. F/K/A

Formerly: FORMERLY MUSEUM COMPANY

MANUFACTURING CORP., THE

Assignee: FLEET RETAIL FINANCE INC.

40 BROAD STREET

BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

Correspondent: BROWN RUDNICK BERLACK ISRAELS LLP

DAPHNE E. SCHMITT
ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

BOSTON, MA 02111

Assignment: 6

4/26/04

TRADEMARK REEL: 002834 FRAME: 0395

Reel/Frame: 2833/0921 Received: 04/23/2004 Recorded: 04/23/2004 Pages: 10

Conveyance: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST

**Assignor:** GLASSMASTERS MANUFACTURING, INC. Exec Dt: 09/10/2002

Formerly: FORMERLY THE MUSEUM COMPANY Entity Type: CORPORATION

MANUFACTURING CORP. Citizenship: DELAWARE

Assignee: OMNIA CORPORATION Entity Type: CORPORATION

**DBA/AKA/TA:** DBA GLASSMASTERS

2501 MECHANICSVILLE TURNPIKE

RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23223

Citizenship: VIRGINIA

**Correspondent:** ATTENTION: JACQUELINE DICKENSON

2501 MECHANICSVILLE TURNPIKE

RICHMOND, VA 23223

Search Results as of: 04/26/2004 09:02 AM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact OPR / Assignments at 703-308-9723

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=tm&sno=73610199

4/26/04

TRADEMARK REEL: 002834 FRAME: 0396

**RECORDED: 04/26/2004**